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MOUNTAIN AND MOORLAND PONIES - IN-HAND Judge: Amanda Gomersall

CLASS 1 SHETLAND IN-HAND YOUNGSTOCK (Standard & Miniature) - NOT A QUALIFIER
Open to Shetland (Standard & Miniature).  1, 2 & 3 year olds

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  Smugglers new forest ponies
1st & 2nd required for M&M In-Hand Championship Judging

No Pony Handler Placings

64 Buxted Lucy Locket Sarah flanagan X

56 Helenbrie Bobby Dazzler Liz malcolmson 4th

55 Helenbrie Jumping Jack Chantelle malcolmson 3rd

31 Snelsmore Zahara Penny green 1st

7 Littlefort Honolulu Carole pearce 2nd

CLASS 2 The NPS/ABSORBINE M&M SMALL BREEDS YOUNGSTOCK
Open to Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland, Welsh Sections A & B. 1, 2 & 3 year olds

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  SC Powell Services
Qualifier (The highest placed pony, owned by an NPS member, not already Qualified) No: X

1st & 2nd required for M&M In-Hand Championship Judging

No Pony Handler Placings

72 BrynBella John Ifor Mr n.g williams 1st

55 Helenbrie Jumping Jack Chantelle malcolmson 4th

56 Helenbrie Bobby Dazzler Liz malcolmson 5th

7 Littlefort Honolulu Carole pearce 3rd

3 Amilas Hercules Kiri ormiston 2nd

CLASS 3 The NPS/ABSORBINE M&M LARGE BREEDS YOUNGSTOCK
Open to Connemara, Dales, Fells, Highland, New Forest, Welsh Sections C & D. 1, 2 & 3 year olds

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  TBC
Qualifier (The highest placed pony, owned by an NPS member, not already Qualified) No: X

1st & 2nd required for M&M In-Hand Championship Judging

No Pony Handler Placings

50 Abbeyvale glitter isn’t gold Katie fleming 1st

75 Aurora Megan nichols 3rd

25 Clwdigwyn Dark and Stormy Holly bullen 4th

11 Infield casino royale Natalie brougham 2nd

CLASS 4 SHETLAND IN-HAND (Standard & Miniature) - NOT A QUALIFIER
Open to Shetland (Standard & Miniature).  4 years and over

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  Robert Lovegrove
1st & 2nd required for M&M In-Hand Championship Judging

No Pony Handler Placings

63 Halstock Vigo Pauline smith 2nd

61 Havensway Super Ted Indie cassford

60 Ravensoaks Cinderella Maisie moul

59 Ravensoaks Champagne Bubbles Liz malcolmson

58 Littlehalfway Warrior Hollie cassford 5th

57 Ravensoaks Princess Tiger Lilly Chantelle malcolmson 4th

54 Rainevalley Archie Clare bridger 1st

48 Lydees Jack of hearts Liza chambers 6th

32 Rococo Olivia Penny green X

14 Blackertor Pablo Kylea trinder 3rd

CLASS 5 The NPS/ABSORBINE M&M SMALL BREEDS IN-HAND
Open to Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland, Welsh Sections A & B. 4 years old & over

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  Shalfleet Village Stores
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Qualifier (The highest placed pony, owned by an NPS member, not already Qualified) No: X

1st & 2nd required for M&M In-Hand Championship Judging

No Pony Handler Placings

63 Halstock Vigo Pauline smith 4th

60 Ravensoaks Cinderella Zoe moul

61 Havensway Super Ted Lexi moul 6th

58 Littlehalfway Warrior Hollie cassford 5th

59 Ravensoaks Champagne Bubbles Liz malcolmson

57 Ravensoaks Princess Tiger Lilly Chantelle malcolmson

44 Pippa Leonora aisher 3rd

37 Trefursdon Stormsdown Scarlett tharme 2nd

10 Wensley Acclaim Kiri ormiston 1st

CLASS 6 The NPS/ABSORBINE M&M LARGE BREEDS IN-HAND
Open to Connemara, Dales, Fells, Highland, New Forest, Welsh Sections C & D. 4 years old & over

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  Lanend New Forest Ponies
Qualifier (The highest placed pony, owned by an NPS member, not already Qualified) No: X

1st & 2nd required for M&M In-Hand Championship Judging

No Pony Handler Placings

70 Drybarrows Bindi Charlotte allard 2nd

53 Cocas Pure Silk Laura crew

49 Rozzamar Stone Earsh Cinderella Stephen bone X

66 Westwight bright light (with Foal at foot) Paige richards 4th

65 Heavenly angel (with Foal at foot) Paige richards 5th

33 Hiscockhill Authoress Julia barrett 1st

28 Cwmmeudwy Halabalw Kate flemming

13 Rhyd-Ddu Rhiannon Sean howe WD

35 Tamrik Social Distance Sanchia chiverton 6th

4 Fernyknap Murdoch Hayleigh beath

8 Trenley Dragonfly Sian willis 3rd

MOUNTAIN AND MOORLAND IN HAND CHAMPIONSHIP - The Bramshaw Penny Lane Trophy

presented by MRS R EDWARDS

NPS/BLACKERTOR & SHARPTOR STUDS M&M In Hand Silver Medal Rosette Championship

(NPS Members Only)

THIS CHAMPIONSHIP IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  Locks Veterinary Physiotherapy
1st & 2nd prizewinners from Classes 1 to 6 inclusive

(Classes 1 & 4 excluded from NPS Championship)

NPS Silver Medal (The highest placed pony, owned by an NPS member, not already Qualified) No: X

Ch & Res required for Supreme of The Show Championship on Sunday

33 Hiscockhill Authoress Julia barrett Champion

70 Drybarrows Bindi Charlotte allard Reserve

CLASS 7 PART-BRED MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND IN-HAND - NOT A QUALIFIER
Open to Part-Bred Mountain and Moorland ponies registered with their respective Breed Society. Any Age.

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  A M Chiropractic
1st & 2nd required for M&M Part-Bred Championship Judging

No Pony Handler Placings

Horse Athlete/Account

1 Garthfach Endeavour Martin farrell 1st

38 Menah Take A Bow Lucinda gale 2nd

CLASS 8 MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND LEADING REIN - NOT A QUALIFIER
Open to Registered M&M, mare or gelding, 4 yrs and over not to exceed 122cms [12hh].

Riders must have reached their 3rd birthday but not to exceed 9yrs by 1st January in current year

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  Barnstore
The Emma Pound Perpetual Challenge Cup - winning pony No: 62
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The Mew Langton Perpetual Challenge Cup - best rider No: 54

1st & 2nd required for Mini Championship Judging

No Pony Rider Placings

62 Buxted Mickey mouse Marni keetch 1st

54 Rainevalley Archie Isabel bridger 2nd

39 Owston Honeysuckle Becca gale 3rd

44 Pippa Isla weekes 5th

14 Blackertor Pablo Paige Hussey 4th

CLASS 9 MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND FIRST RIDDEN - NOT A QUALIFIER
Open to Registered M&M, mare or gelding 4yrs and over not to exceed 128cms [12.2hh].

Riders must have reached their 3rd birthday but not to exceed 12yrs by 1st January in current year

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  Barnstore
The Knighton Just So Plate - winning pony No: 36

The Ian Morey Perpetual Challenge Cup - best rider No: 26

1st & 2nd required for Mini Championship Judging

No Pony Rider Placings

54 Rainevalley Archie Summer lilly westlake 3rd

45 Elsa Araya hodgson Ret

40 Fletchwood Olympic Queen Emiley gale 4th

36 Longstone Regal Duchess Faith sturrock 1st

26 Thistledown Nero Isla robinson 2nd

MINI CHAMPIONSHIP - The Scarborough Memorial Challenge Trophy presented by Fairfields Farm

THIS CHAMPIONSHIP IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY: The Island Jam Company
1st & 2nd prizewinners from Classes 8 & 9

Ch & Res required for Supreme of The Show Championship on Sunday

62 Buxted Mickey mouse Marni keetch Champion

36 Longstone Regal Duchess Faith sturrock Reserve

CLASS 10 The NPS/RINGSIDE STUD MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND OPEN RIDDEN SMALL BREEDS
Open to Shetland, Dartmoor, Exmoor, Welsh Sections A & B. 5 years and over

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  The Wellness Barn
Qualifier (The highest placed pony, owned by an NPS member, not already Qualified) No: X

1st & 2nd required for M&M Ridden Championship Judging

No Pony Rider Placings

37 Trefursdon Stormsdown Scarlett tharme 1st

36 Longstone Regal Duchess Faith sturrock 2nd

26 Thistledown Nero Isla robinson X
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CLASS 11 The NPS/RINGSIDE STUD MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND OPEN RIDDEN LARGE BREEDS
Open to Connemara, Dales, Fell, Highland, New Forest, Welsh Sections C & D. 5 years and over

CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  Georgia Ellsworth Event Photography
Qualifier (The highest placed pony, owned by an NPS member, not already Qualified) No: 29

1st & 2nd required for M&M Ridden Championship Judging

No Pony Rider Placings

70 Drybarrows Bindi Charlotte allard 3rd

71 Edmondstown Ellie Paige jones 4th

49 Rozzamar Stone Earsh Cinderella Stephen bone X

46 Eastlands Dundalk Paige steel Ret

29 Penclose Calico Pip smith 1st

20 Lagalgarve Rob Roy Jodie reed 2nd

8 Trenley Dragonfly Sian willis 5th

CLASS 12 RIDDEN PART-BRED MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND - NOT A QUALIFIER
Open to Part-Bred Mountain and Moorland ponies registered with their respective Breed Society. 4 years and over.

THIS CLASS IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  TBC
1st & 2nd required for M&M Part-Bred Championship Judging

No Pony Rider Placings

NO ENTRIES

M&M PART-BRED CHAMPIONSHIP - The Reynolds and Read Perpetual Challenge Cup

1st & 2nd prizewinners from Classes 7 & 12

Ch & Res required for Supreme of The Show Championship on Sunday

1 Garthfach Endeavour Martin farrell Champion

38 Menah Take A Bow Lucinda gale Reserve

MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND RIDDEN CHAMPIONSHIP - The Cuckoo Memorial Trophy

presented by the late MRS J. SPURGIN

NPS/ Nipna Dales Pony Stud M&M Ridden Silver Medal Rosette Championship (NPS Members Only)

1st & 2nd prizewinners from Classes 10 & 11

NPS Silver Medal (highest placed pony, owned by an NPS member, not already Qualified) No: 

Ch & Res required for Supreme of The Show Championship on Sunday

29 Penclose Calico Pip smith Champion

20 Lagalgarve Rob Roy Jodie reed Reserve

The Welsh Perpetual Challenge Cup (Y. Cwmpan Cymnreig) best Welsh Cob (Section D)

presented by the IW WELSH SOCIETY

The two highest placed Sect D Cobs from Classes 3, 6 & 11 (White armband)

29 Penclose Calico Pip smith Winner

OVERALL MOUNTAIN AND MOORLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

The VECTIS STUD PERPETUAL CHALLENGE CUP presented by MISS A. REED 

THIS CHAMPIONSHIP IS KINDLY SPONSORED BY:  The Isle of Wight M&M Pony Society
Champion and Reserve from M & M In-Hand and Ridden Championships

Ch & Res required for Supreme of The Show Championship on Sunday

29 Penclose Calico Pip smith Champion

33 Hiscockhill Authoress Julia barrett Reserve


